

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 671 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner (s) : Mr. A.K.Sahani, Adv.

For the O.P.(s) : Mr. Divyam, A.C. to S.C.-IV

2/19.09.2025

Learned counsel for the opposite party prays and is
allowed time to file compliance report/show cause.

List this case on 31.10.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

September 19, 2025

Amardeep/-