

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 671 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A.K.Sahani, Adv.
For the O.P.(s) : Mr. Indranil Bhaduri, S.C.-IV
Mr. Divyam, A.C. to S.C.-IV

03/20.11.2025

Learned counsel for the opposite party-State submits that due to some obstruction in record, the order passed by this Court could not be complied with. However, for complying with the order, a necessary letter has been written to the Higher Official for correction of the name and it has been prayed by learned counsel for the State to adjourn the case for about six weeks so that there can be online mutation in the name of the petitioner.

List this case on 30.01.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

November 18, 2025

Amardeep/-