

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 671 of 2025

Ananda Prabha Barat

... .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Anr.

... .. Opposite Party(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s)

: Mr. A. K. Sahani, Advocate

Mr. Ajit Kumar, Advocate

For the Opposite Party(s)

: Mr. Vineet Prakash, AC to SC-IV

Order No. 04 /Dated: 17th March 2026

By way of last indulgence to the opposite parties to file compliance report,
list this case on 07.04.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

17th March 2026
Amit