

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 671 of 2025

Ananda Prabha Barat
..... **Petitioner(s)**
-VERSUS-
State of Jharkhand & Anr.**Opposite Party (s)**
.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A.K.Sahani, Adv
For the Opp.-State : Mr. Divyam, A.C. to S.C.-IV
.....

05/08.04.2026

1. In spite of specific order passed in the writ application directing entry of the petitioner's name in the online system within two weeks from the date of the order, i.e., 18.03.2025, the same has not been done even after a lapse of one year.
2. With a view to give a last indulgence to comply the order, failing which Form-I shall be issued to O.P.No.2.
3. List this case on 22.04.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J)

08.04.2026

Amardeep/
Uploaded on